

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.43 OF 2013

Sasangi Engineering
(Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. .. Appellants.
Vs.
Shah Sunil Kumar & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Sr. Advocate with Vishal Kanade i/b
Udwadia Udeshi & Argus for the appellants.
Mr. G. V. Bhagwat i/b M/s. Divekar & Co. for respondent nos. 2
and 3.

CORAM : A. H. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 9TH APRIL, 2013.

1. Time for payment of bhatta is extended by one week, and returnable to 17th June, 2013.
2. Service by speed post and other usual mode is permitted.

(A. H. JOSHI, J.)